PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5375009

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to	MENT
DESIGNATION OF ASS	o correct the OMISSION OF FORMAL IGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047579 hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLYDE STEPHAN MUNSELL	11/24/2018
JAMES DALGLEISH REID	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A NEW TWIST LLC
Street Address:	284-A THIRD AVENUE
City:	CHULA VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15932423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(858) 451-4110 Phone:

Email: marc@usipattorneys.com

TIMOTHY MARC SHROPSHIRE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2292 FARADAY AVENUE, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUNSE-002USCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY MARC SHROPSHIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Marc Shropshire/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=002USCIP_Corrective_Assignment_FINAL#page1.tif source=002USCIP_Corrective_Assignment_FINAL#page2.tif source=002USCIP Corrective Assignment FINAL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0567 505328228

source=002USCIP_Corrective_Assignment_FINAL#page4.tif source=002USCIP (Official Assignment Cover Sheet)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clyde Stephan Munsell and James Dalgleish Reid, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented certain invention(s) / improvement(s) directed to a "METHOD OF TYING A REBAR TIE", said invention(s) / improvement(s) being described and/or claimed in the following application(s) for patent:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/932,423, filed with the USPTO on May 23, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, A NEW TWIST LLC, whose address is 284-A Third Avenue, Chula Vista, CA, 91910,*is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) / improvement(s) and application(s) for patent therefor, both domestic and foreign, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patent(s) which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

*hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE,

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) improvement(s) and application(s) for patent therefor, both domestic and foreign, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patent(s) which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) / improvement(s) and application(s) for patent therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patent(s) which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patent(s) when granted, including, any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file application(s) for patent in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) / improvement(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s) / improvement(s) and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) for patent and securing patent(s) thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent(s) on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

\$

11/24/13

Attorney Docket No.: MUNSE-002USCIP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, or an authorized representative therefor, the day and year set forth below.

Clyde Stephan Munsell 284-A Third Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910

100 24, 2018

James Dalgleish Reid 1311 Sunset Cliffs Blvd. San Diego, CA 92107 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clyde Stephan Munsell and James Dalgleish Reid, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented certain invention(s) / improvement(s) directed to a "METHOD OF TYING A REBAR TIE", said invention(s) / improvement(s) being described and/or claimed in the following application(s) for patent:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/932,423, filed with the USPTO on May 23, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, A NEW TWIST LLC, whose address is 284-A Third Avenue, Chula Vista, CA, 91910,*is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) / improvement(s) and application(s) for patent therefor, both domestic and foreign, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patent(s) which may be granted on any of the foregoing, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

*hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE,

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) / improvement(s) and application(s) for patent therefor, both domestic and foreign, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patent(s) which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention(s) / improvement(s) and application(s) for patent therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patent(s) which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patent(s) when granted, including, any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file application(s) for patent in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s) / improvement(s) and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention(s) / improvement(s) and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application(s) for patent and securing patent(s) thereon;

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent(s) on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

ITHIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANKI

PATENT REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0571

2-13-2019

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, or an authorized representative therefor, the day and year set forth below.

Clyde Stephan Munsell

284-A Third Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910

Saunce-Haffeish Reid

1311 Sunset Cliffs Bl<u>vd.</u> San Diego, CA 921**0**7

Date

Date

2

505203821 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5250589 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLYDE STEPHAN MUNSELL	11/24/2018
JAMES DALGLEISH REID	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A NEW TWIST LLC
Street Address:	284-A THIRD AVENUE
City:	CHULA VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15932423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584514110

Email: marc@usipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY MARC SHROPSHIRE Address Line 1: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TIMOTHY MARC SHROPSHIRESIGNATURE:/Timothy Marc Shropshire/DATE SIGNED:11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=002USCIP_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=002USCIP_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=002USCIP_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=002USCIP_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2019 REEL: 048350 FRAME: 0573